

#### ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

প্রিয়জনকে বই উপহার দিন

আপনার পরিবেশ সুন্দর ও পরিচ্ছন রাখুন, আপনার শিতকে টিকা দিন

## পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা সর্বসাধারণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে- ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের মালিকানাধীন নিম্নলিখিত জবাইখানা (সরেজমিনে যে অবস্থায় আছে) দখল বুঝিয়ে দেয়ার তারিখ হতে ১ (এক) বছরের জন্য নির্ধারিত শর্ত ও চুক্তি অনুযায়ী ইজারার নিমিত্ত বাংলাদেশ ফরম নং ২৯১১ তে আগামী ০৪/০৮/০৮খ্রিঃ তারিখ পুনঃ দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। উক্ত তারিখ সকাল ৯.০০ ঘটিকা হতে বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত প্রধান সম্পত্তি কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরসহ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের সকল আঞ্চলিক নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরসমূহে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে পুনঃ দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে এবং ঐ দিনই বেলা ২.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) প্রধান সম্পত্তি কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরে দরপত্র খোলা হবে। প্রস্তাবিত দরের উপর ২০% (বিশ) হারে জামানতের অর্থ মেয়র, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের অনুকূলে মহানগরীর যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে ব্যাংক ডাফট/পে-অর্ডার আকারে জমা দিতে হবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। এই বিষয়ে বিস্তারিত বিবরণ ও নিয়মাবলী প্রধান সম্পত্তি কর্মকর্তার দপ্তর হতে (অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে) জানা যাবে। প্রতিটি বিষয়ের জন্য চালান পাশ করিয়ে নিয়ে জবাইখানা সিডিউল মূল্য ব্যাংকে জমাদানপূর্বক এষ্টেট বিভাগ, হিসাব বিভাগ (নগর ভবন) এবং সকল আঞ্চলিক নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তার দপ্তর হতে আগামী ০৩/০৮/০৮খ্রিঃ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাবে এবং চালানের কপি দরপত্রের সাথে জমা দিতে হবে। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখে কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না। কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক সংরক্ষিত থাকবে।

ডিসিসি/পিত জিডি-৩২৭৷	মারডি/০৩১/০৮-০৯ ৮	প্রধান সম্পত্তি কর্মকর্তা ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা
001	মিরপুর-১১নং সেকশন পত জবাইখানা	
		000/-
०२।	হাজারীবাগ পত জবাইখানা	000/-
0)1	কাপ্তান বাজার পশু জবাইখানা	(00/-
ক্রঃ নং	জবাইখানার নাম	সিডিউল মূল্য

Banglades	sh Po	wer Development	Board
vitation	for	International	Tender

	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.
_	Procuring entity name	Manager, Haripur Power Station, Bangladesh Power Development
		Board.
	Invitation for	Procurement of high efficiency Generator Air Filter (Paper Filter) for Haripur 100MW Gas Turbine Power Station, BPDB, Haripur, Narayanganj.  The tenderer is entirely responsible for complete design as per specification, supply, inspection, testing & delivery to the site (Haripur Power Station) at his own cost. Detail scope of the tender is provided
		in the tender document.
	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).
	Source of funds	Cash foreign exchange from revenue fund of Haripur Power Station, BPDB.
	Invitation for tenders ref. & date	HPS/7.10/2008/1018 Date: 05-07-2008.
	Tender name	Procurement of high efficiency Generator Air Filter (Paper Filter) for Haripur 100MW Gas Turbine Power Station, BPDB, Haripur, Narayanganj.
3.	Time for completion of delivery from the date of opening of L/C	120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of opening of L/C.
	Eligibility of tenderers	<ul> <li>(i) The tenderer shall have 5 (five) years experience in complete design as per specification, production, supply, inspection, testing &amp; delivery of the materials to the site. The relevant documents in support of any of the experience as stated above, shall have to be submitted with the proposal.</li> <li>(ii) The minimum supply value of similar type of goods under a single contract in the last five years is at least 40.00 (forty) lac.</li> <li>(iii) The tenderer shall have liquid asset: Minim 20.00 (twenty) lac.</li> <li>(iv) The tenderer shall have annual average turnover: 40.00 (forty) lac over the period of last 5 (five) years.</li> <li>(v) For JVCA, one of the members of JVCA must have required experience as stated above. The minimum share holding requirement of a partner to be considered as the representative experience of the consortium shall be at least 20%. Members of any consortium cannot participate in any other consortium. No changes in the consortium will be permitted without the approvator of Haripur Power Station, BPDB.</li> </ul>
10.	Price of tender document	Tk. 1,000.00 (one thousand) only for each tender document in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of Manager, Haripur Power Station, Bangladesh Power Development Board, Haripur Narayanganj.
11.	Amount of tender security	US\$ 1000 or BD Taka 70,000.
12.	Validity of tender and tender security	120 (one hundred twenty) days and 148 (one hundred forty-eight days respectively from the date of opening of the tenders.
13.	Name and address of the office for selling the tender document	<ul> <li>(1) Director (Purchase), BPDB, WAPDA Building, Dhaka.</li> <li>(2) Asstt. Chief Engineer (Generation), BPDB, WAPDA Building Dhaka.</li> <li>(3) Deputy Manager (General), Haripur Power Station, Banglades Power Development Board, Haripur, Narayanganj.</li> </ul>
14.	Name and address of the office for receiving the tenders	Manager, Haripur Power Station, BPDB, Narayanganj; Atten: Deputy Manager (General), Haripur Power Station, BPDB Haripur, Narayanganj.
15.	Name and address of the office opening tenders	1 2000
16.	Last date and time for selling the tender document	
17.	Last date and time for submission of tenders	08 September 2008 up to BST 11:00am.
18.	Date and time for opening of	
	tenders	(Tenderers authorised representatives are allowed to attend).
19.	Special instructions	<ol> <li>The procuring entity reserves the right to accept and reject any all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.</li> <li>The whole of the procurement will be performed according to the present "The Public Procurement Regulations &amp; The Public Procurement Act".</li> <li>Document submitted through Fax/Telex/Post/Courier service entitle will not be accepted.</li> </ol>
20.	Brief description of supply/works	Complete design as per specification, production, supply, inspection testing & delivery of the materials to the site (Haripur Power Station).
21.	Name of officer inviting the tender  Designation and address of the	Md Shah Nawaz.

Md Shah Nawaz Deputy Manager (General) Haripur Power Station Bangladesh Power Development Board Haripur, Narayanganj

Power Development Board, Haripur, Narayanganj.

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Directorate General of Family Planning 6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Memo No. DGFP/L&S-3/2008/6305/66 Dated: 15/07/08

# Corrigendum

Contract Package No. GFP-17/07

IFB No. DGFP/L&S-3/2008/6305/63 dated: 26/06/2008

The following amendment has been made in the IFB and bidding documents of the Contract Package No. GFP-17/07 of HNPSP for the Procurement of 0.3 million Povidone Iodine Solution under IDA Credit No. 4052-BD, issued vide this office Memo No. DGFP/L&S-3/2008/6305/63 dated: 26/06/2008

SI No.	Description	Existing word	Amended entry
1.	In the IFB and all through the tender documents	Providone Iodine Solution	Povidone Iodine Solution
2.	Technical Specification sl 1, 2	USP 10%	USP/BP 10%

Director (Logistics & Supply) and Line Director

(Procurement, Storage & Supply Management) Directorate General of Family Planning GD-3258



#### মেঘনা পেট্রোলিয়াম লিমিটেড

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশনের একটি অংগ প্রতিষ্ঠান) ৫৯/৫৮, আগ্রাবাদ বা/এ চট্টগ্রাম

# নতুন ড্রাম ক্রয়ের জন্য দর বিজ্ঞপ্তি (৩য় আহ্বান)

দরপত্র নং পারঃ ০৮৬ তাং ২০/০৩/০৮

এতদারা প্রকৃত আমদানিকারক/প্রস্তুতকারক/সরবরাহকারীদের নিকট হইতে বিদেশে/বাংলাদেশে তৈরী নতুন খালি দ্রাম আমাদের চট্টগ্রামের গুপুখালস্থ ভাভারে সরবরাহ করার জন্য সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে।

আগ্রহী দরদাতাগণকে দরপত্র ক্রয় করার সময় হালনাগাদ বাণিজ্যিক অনুমতিপত্র, ব্যাংক স্বচ্ছলতার সনদপত্র, আয়কর রেজিট্রেশন সনদপত্র ও ভ্যাট রেজিট্রেশন সনদপত্র অবশ্যই প্রদান করিতে হইবে। বিস্তারিত বিবরণ সম্বলিত দরপত্রসমূহ আমাদের ক্রয়/ক্যাশ বিভাগ, ৫৯, আগ্রাবাদ বা/এলাকা, চট্টগ্রাম এবং মেঘনা ভবন, ১৩১, মতিঝিল বা/এলাকা, ঢাকা হইতে নগদ ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) মূল্য প্রদানে আগামী ২৭/০৭/২০০৮ইং পর্যন্ত প্রতিদিন অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে রবিবার হইতে বৃহস্পতিবার বেলা ১৫০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত সংগ্রহ করিতে পারিবেন।

সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্রসমূহ আমাদের উপরোল্লিখিত চট্টগ্রাম এবং ঢাকা অফিসে রক্ষিত টেভার বাক্সে আগামী ২৯/০৭/২০০৮ইং বেলা ১৫০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে ফেলিতে হইবে যাহা একই দিনে বেলা ১৫১৫ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) চট্টগ্রাম এবং ঢাকা অফিসে খোলা হইবে।

অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী দরপত্রে উল্লেখ আছে।

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন টেভার গ্রহণ কিংবা এক বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা অত্র কোম্পানীর সংরক্ষিত।

জিডি-৩২৩২



## জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড

৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০

21	মন্ত্রণালয়/।বভাগ	0	[नका मळनानस ।
21	এজেপী	0	জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড (এনসিটিবি)।
91	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নম্বর ও তারিখ	0	১৭৬ তারিখ ১৪/৭/২০০৮ইং।
81	কাজের স্থান	0	বোর্ডের ৩৮ নং র্যাংকিন স্ট্রীট।
01	কাজের নাম	8	বোর্ডের ৩৮ নং র্যাংকিন স্ট্রীটের অফিসার্স কোয়ার্টার্সের বাহির সাইটের এবং সিড়ি কক্ষের মেরামত ও রং এর কাজ।
91	কাজের পদ্ধতি	20	খোলা দরপত্র (পিপিআর/২০০৮

वन्यायो)। ঃ এনসিটিবি'র নিজম্ব তহবিল থেকে। ব্যয়ের উৎস দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ ঃ ১১/৮/২০০৮ (অফিস চলাকালীন তারিখ ও সময় সময়)।

দরপত্র জমাদানের ঃ ১২/৮/২০০৮ বিকেল ৩:০০টা। তারিখ ও সময়

১০। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ঃ ১২/৮/২০০৮ বিকেল ৩:১৫টা। ও সময় বিক্রয়কারী ঃ উপ-সচিব (কমন), কক্ষ নং-৫০৫ দরপত্র (৫ম তলা), জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও কর্মকর্তার পদবী ও

পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল ठिकाना বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০। গ্রহণকারী ঃ সচিব, এনসিটিবি'র দপ্তরে রক্ষিত টেভার বাক্সে নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে কর্মকর্তার পদবী ও

ফেলতে হবে। िकाना ১৩। দরপত্র যে কর্মকর্তা ঃ সচিব, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-খুলবে তার পদবী ও ठिकाना 20001

ঃ সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে অভিজ্ঞ ও আর্থিক ১৪। দরদাতার যোগ্যতা ক্ষমতাসম্পন্ন এবং বাংলাদেশে প্রতিষ্ঠিত ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান। ঃ ৪০০/- (চারশত) টাকা। আগ্রহী

দরদাতাগণ চেয়ারম্যান, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠাপুস্তক বোর্ড, ঢাকা-এর অনুকৃলে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত (চারশত) টাকার পে-অর্ডারসহ (অফেরতযোগ্য) প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্যাডে আবেদনপত্র জমা দিয়ে নির্ধারিত তারিখের মধ্যে দরপত্র

নির্দেশিকা সংগ্রহ করতে পারবে। দরপত্রের উদ্ধৃত দরের ২% টাকা वायनात पाका अमारनत : जार्तञ्चेमानि दिस्मर्व हिसात्रमान, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ঢাকা-এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডারের

মাধ্যমে জমা দিতে হবে। কাজ সমাপ্তকরণের সময় ঃ ৪৫ (প্রতাল্লিশ) দিন। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী ঃ সচিব, জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড, ৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-কর্মকর্তার পদবী ও ठिकाना 10001

বিশেষ নির্দেশনা পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট রেগুলেশন (পিপিআর/২০০৮) অনুসারে কাজটি সম্পাদন করতে হবে।

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়া যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল কিংবা গ্রহণ করার ক্ষমতা বোর্ড সংরক্ষণ করেন। লোকমান হোসেন মিয়া

> সচিব জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড ঢাকা

# Cantonment Board, Chittagong Cantonment Invitation for Tender

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Agenc	ry/Division y ring entity name ring entity code	DML&C under Ministry of Defence Cantt Board Ctg Cantonment Executive Officer, Ctg Cantt. Not used at present.			ntt.	1 7	
Procui	ring entity district	Chittag			111		
0.000.000.000	Invitation for Works			0//00/40		1 V	
Date				8/(2)/12	IVI		
INFORM	ATION	10-07-1	,0		1.		
	rement method	RTM			IVI	1 V	
	ORMATION					100105	
	et and source of funds	Locali	OHS Fund		V   (Lo	cal/DOHS Fund)	
	opment partners (if applicable)	-					
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Vprogramme code (if applicable)	-					
Projec	t/programme name (if						
applic							
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	er package No.	**					
	er package name novation teracota work of island fro	nt of Tin	or House Area				
2) Co	nstruction of boundary wall south s	ide of Ch	ildren Park of	Station Head Otr	s Officer's Otra	Area.	
	soling work of Ctg. DOHS Northern		more in an or	Siapon nous de	5. 0111001 5 405.		
	nstruction of soling north and east		lot No. 17 & D	GFI Road to CES	School Road a	t Ctg. DOHS Area.	
-		Date					
	er publication date	17-07-		V			
Tende	er last selling date	10-08- Date	2008	1 ^	Time		
Tende	er closing date and time	11-08-2008   V   12:00 hrs   V					
	er opening date and time	11-08-2008 V 12.30 hrs V					
Name	& address of the office(s)	Addre					
-Sellir	ng tender document (principal)	Canto	nment Executi	ive Officer, Ctg C	_		
-Sellir	ng tender document (others)	1			-Do-		
	eiving tender document ning tender document	Canto	nmont Evacuat	ive Officer, Ctg C	-Do-		
	/date/time of	Carilo	iment Execut	ive Officer, Cty C	-Do-		
	ender meeting (optional)	Date			Time		
		None		V	None	V	
A lamber of	ON FOR TENDERER						
	pility of tenderer	1st cla	iss enlisted co	intractors of Cant	L Boards.		
	description of goods or works description of related services						
Lot	Identification of lot		Location	Tender secur	ty Tender	Completion time in	
No			Location	amount (Tk	,	weeks/months	
1	Renovation teracota work of is front of Tiger House Area.	sland	Ctg Cantt	17,000/-	400/-	2 months	
2	Construction of boundary wall s		-do-	7,000/-	400/-	2 months	
	side of Children Park of St	ation					
3	Head Ofrs. Officer's Otrs Area.	OHO	de	15 000/	400/-	2 months	
3	Re-soling work of Ctg. D Northern Road	Ons	-do-	15,000/-	400/-	Zilloliuis	
4	Construction of soling north and	east	-do-	14,000/-	400/-	2 months	
	side of Plot No. 17 & DGFI Ro	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	CES School Road at Ctg. D	OHS	973888				
Nor	Area.		Make	mmad Num J Ah			
and the same of th	e of official inviting tender gnation of official inviting tender		CONTROL DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1 IN	nmad Nurul Absa nment Executive	and the second second second second second second		
COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	ess of official inviting tender			Board Ctg.	Jilicel.		
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	act details of official inviting tender		<tel.n< td=""><td>AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED I</td><td><fax no.=""></fax></td><td><e-mail></e-mail></td></tel.n<>	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED I	<fax no.=""></fax>	<e-mail></e-mail>	
00110	The state of the s		68150	1000	2580779	-	
The	procuring entity reserves the right t	o accept	the second second second second second second				
					ohammad Nu	rul Absar	
				7.77	antonment Exec		
-3266				00	Chittagana Car		



GD-3266

#### Central Police Motor Workshop

Chittagong Cantonment

Rajarbagh Police Lines DMP, Dhaka

## Invitation for Tondor

		Invita GOVERNMENT OF T							
1	Ministry/Divis		TILFEC						
2	Agency	non	-	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER,	try of Home/Bangladesh Police. ral Police Motor Workshop, Rajarbagh Police Lines,				
					Metropolitan Police, Dhaka.				
3	Procuring en	tity name		Central Pol	ice Motor Wo	rkshop.			
4	Procuring en	tity district	Dhaka, Ba		and the same of th				
5	Invitation for			Tender for procurement of goods (automobile spare parts, tyre, tube, battery, vehicle air condition spare parts, machine					
						cle air condition sp	pare parts, machine		
-	Invitation Dat	f No.		work & othe	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.	Francisco VA75			
6	Invitation Rei	I. INO.		13-07-2008		Transport)/475			
8	Date Procurement	method		Open tende					
9		source of funds				1-2009 GOB			
10	The second secon			STATE OF THE PARTY	Revenue Budget of 2008-2009, GOB.  1-33=33 Groups.				
11	Tender package No.  Tender package name		Purchase of goods (automobile spare parts, tyre, tube, battery vehicle air condition spare parts, machine work & other goods for the year 2008-2009.						
12	Tender last s			10-08-2008					
13		ng date and time		12-08-2008					
14	And the second name of the secon	ing date and time		12-08-2008	3	13:00 hrs			
15		ress of the office(s)		Address					
		- Selling tender document (principal)			n Police, Dha	ka.	(Transport), Dhaka		
	- Receiving to	ender document			ne Deputy Po in Police, Dha		(Transport), Dhaka		
	- Opening ter	nder document			Opening Committee (TOC) of Central Police Motors, Rajarbagh Police Lines, Dhaka Metropolitan Police				
16	The state of the s			Optional (A	s per necess	ty, the notice will b	e served).		
INFO	ORMATION FO	R TENDERER							
			Motor Parts (d) Tende licence/age which are n (e) The ma	erer of tyre encyship certification and mentioned in a achine work te	tube must he cate along with the & b.	ave a dealership e necessary paper member and have			
	18 Brief description of goods or works			(f) Bank Draft or Pay Order will be submitted in favour of ADO (Finance), DMP, Dhaka.  Automobile spare parts, tyre, tube (of different model of the content of the conten					
18				vehicles), h	battery, vehic		are parts, machin		
	Lot No.   Identification of lot		L	ocation	Price of	Tender security	Completion time		
	(Group No.)	(Group)			schedule	amount (Tk)	in weeks/months		
	1	21		of the DC port), DMP.	1,000.00	1,50,000.00	For the financia year 2008-200		
	2	3,5,7,8,10,13,22		of the DC port), DMP	1,000.00	1,25,000.00	& till nex		
	3	1,4,6,11,12,14,15,17	Office	of the DC port), DMP	1,000.00	1,00,000.00	selected as per tender conducts.		
	4	2,9,16,18,33	Office of the DC (Transport), DMP		1,000.00	75,000.00			
	5	19	Office	of the DC port), DMP	750.00	50,000.00			
			Office of the DC (Transport), DMP		750.00	40,000.00			
	6	23,24,25,26,27,28,		DOMI, DIVIP		The second secon			
		23,24,25,26,27,28, 29,30 20	(Trans	of the DC	500.00	25,000.00			
		29,30	Office (Trans	of the DC port). DMP of the DC		25,000.00			
10	6 7 8	29,30 20 31,32	Office (Trans	of the DC port). DMP of the DC port), DMP		10,000.00	•		
19	6 7 Name of offic	29,30 20 31,32 ial inviting tender	Office (Trans	of the DC port). DMP of the DC port), DMP	500.00  AKM Hafiz Ak Deputy Polic	ther. e Commissioner	(Transport), Dhak		
19 20	7  8  Name of office Designation of	29,30 20 31,32	Office (Trans	of the DC port), DMP of the DC port), DMP	500.00  AKM Hafiz Ak Deputy Polic Metropolitan	10,000.00 ther.			

Biddyut/Jana-12(4)/09-07-08 GD-3199

officer inviting the tender

Ph. (02) 764 7778, 01713-129278

জিডি-৩২৬২

১৫। দরপত্র ক্রয়ের মূল্য

AKM Hafiz Akther

Deputy Police Commissioner (Transport) Dhaka Metropolitan Police, Dhaka

23 (1) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without any condition.

22 Contact details of official inviting tender

GD-3242

(2) Other conditions are mentioned at tender schedule.

02-9350274